>l

KAYHAN ERTUGRUL

TWIN ROTOR RAKE

Spare Parts Catalog

2022



CONTENTS

CONTENTS

Group Name

Order  Group No Item's Name
1 Al1P KE720 CHASSIS FRONT WARNING PLATE

2 A2P KE720 CHASSIS FRONT PART

3 A3P KE720 CHASSIS FRONT SUPPORT LEG

4 A4P KE720 REAR FRAME WING UNIT

5 A5P KE720 REAR FRAME UNIT

6 B1P KE720 AXLE UNIT PLATE ASSEMBLY

7 B2P KE720 AXLE UNIT RIGHT WHEEL GROUP

8 B3P KE720 AXLE UNIT LEFT WHEEL GROUP

9 C1P KE720 TRACTOR CONNECTION UNIT

10 D1P KE720 WING UNIT FRONT PLAY CASTING GROUP
11 D2P KE720 VANE UNIT PiSTON LINK GROUP

12 D3P KE720 BLADE UNIT SHAFT LINK GROUP

13 E1P KE720 RIGHT RAKE GROUP

14 E2P KE720 LEFT RAKE GROUP

15 F1P KE720 RIGHT ROTOR UPPER SECTION

16 F2P KE720 RIGHT ROTOR MIDDLE PART

17 F3P KE720 RIGHT ROTOR LOWER PART

18 F4P KE520 SPLINE COUPLED TRANSMISSION GROUP
19 G1P KE720 ROTOR AXLE SIDE WHEEL GROUP

20 G2P KE720 ROTOR AXLE FRONT WHEEL GROUP

21 H1P KE720 MAIN TRANSMISSION GROUP

22 J1P KE720 STEERING GROUP FRONT

23 J2P KE720 STEERING GROUP MIDDLE AND REAR

24 K1P KE720 RIGHT SIDE GUARDRAIL MAIN FRAME GROUP
25 K2P KE720 ROTOR HEIGHT ADJUSTING SHAFT GROUP
26 K3P KE720 OPTION SUPPORT WHEEL GROUP

27 K4P KE720 LEFT SIDE GUARDRAIL MAIN CHASSIS GROUP
28 L1P KE720 INTERMEDIATE CURTAIN GROUP

29 M1P KE720 HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT

30 N1P KE720 ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS




AR

[}
=
m
| -~
| r
3
m
(=3
| =
2
| a
—
| m
I T | 2
=~ =
I|,' I.' I,l( — :::::::—E::':__.'.: | z
I — 1 :
| | |||I e :::::::_:::::::—:_______
|ﬂ|'|I f |' _‘———————::::::::::__::::______
| [} I o
|,' |,' ,.' ) / o g II| . -
II ( —
I L ﬂ | I B | |
IIIJD ‘ EI|Ir | | ||' .||
l II I| | G
" II I
. ) I
" / |II I
I ]
| I|I f
|II | ,'I
=

v




Al KE720 CHASSIS FRONT WARNING PLATE
Part No (Sst?:r IL\Ic;)) Item's name Item's name QL’JA;nettity

1 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 4
2 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diz Rondela 8
3 71100208000004 DIN_985 M6 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M6 Fiberli Somun 8
4 71100501000004 DIN_125 M6 Flat Washer DIN_125 M6 Duz Rondela 16
5 71012072000014 Steel Sac 2
6 71012072000013 Steel Sac 2
7 711101000048 Warning Beacon Uyari Lambasi 2
8 71012072000001 Steel Sac 2
9 711101000049 Warning Band Uyari Bandi 2
10 71100101008060 DIN_933 M8X60 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M8X60 Tam Paso Civata 4
11 71100101006020 DIN_933 M6X20 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M6X20 Tam Paso Civata 8
12 71030102147201 Warning Plate Upper Adjusting Shaft Uyari Levhasi Ust Ayar Mili 2
13 71030102147202 Warning Plate Lower Bearing Shaft Uyari Levhasi Alt Yataklama Mili 2
14 71200300000021 @6MM Spring Pin @6MM Yayli Pim 2
15 71100501000010 DIN_125 M18 Flat Washer DIN_125 M18 Diiz Rondela 2
16 71100901000098 DIN 1481 6X30 Spring Pin DIN 1481 6X30 Yarikli Pim 2
17 71050109017201 Warning Board Profile Uyari Levhasi Profili 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.
Delivery Term

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.

: EXW Burdur







A2 KE720 CHASSIS FRONT PART
Part No ?St?(;l('\’;l:) Item's name Item's name Qfadnettity
1 71030101187201 Hanger Bearing Shaft Aski Yataklama Mili 1
2 71100801000021 DIN_471 25x1.2 External Circlip DIN_471 25x1,2 Dis Segman 2
3 71012072000016 Steel Sac 1
4 71260401000264 Rope Holder ip Tutucu 2
71100101006016 DIN_933 M6X16 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M6X16 Tam Paso Civata 6
6 71100101010100 DIN_933 M10X100 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M10X100 Tam Paso Civata 2
7 71260902357201 Rear Wheel Converter Castermid Bearing Arka Teker Cevirici Kestamit Yatagi 2
8 71100208000006 DIN_985 M10 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M10 Fiberli Somun 2
9 71100501000011 DIN_125 M20 Flat Washer DIN_125 M20 Duz Rondela 7
10 71100117020100 DIN_931 M20X100 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M20X100 Yarim Paso Civata 3
11 71100101020070 DIN_933 M20X70 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M20X70 Tam Paso Civata 4
12 711101000001 KE720 Chassis Front Welded Assembly KE720 Sase On Kisim Kaynakli Aksam 1
13 71100101006010 DIN_933 M6X10 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M6X10 Tam Paso Civata 4
14 71012072000015 Steel Sac 1
15 71100101014040 DIN_933 M14X40 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M14X40 Tam Paso Civata 1
16 71030101187202 Hanger Bearing Shaft Bottom Tightening Washer Aski Yataklama Mili Alt Sikma Pulu 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




A3P

KE720 SASE ON KISIM DESTEK AYAGI

 KavH

P —
AN m@é@%ﬂ_




A3

KE720 CHASSIS FRONT SUPPORT LEG

Part No Stock No Item's name ltem's name Adet
(Stok No) Quantity
1 71100106008025 DIN_912 M8X25 Imperial Head Bolt DIN_912 M8X25 imbus Basli Civata 8
2 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diiz Rondela 16
3 71012072000029 Steel Sac 1
4 71100802000046 DIN_472 72x2,5 Internal Circlip DIN_472 72x2,5 I¢ Segman 2
5 71110605000030 6207 2RS Bearing 6207 2RS Rulman 2
6 71030101127204 Front End Milling Spindle On Saft Frezeli Mil 1
7 71030101107203 Front Foot Bearing Shaft On Ayak Yataklama Mili 1
8 71100901000120 DIN 1481 8X40 Spring Pin DIN 1481 8X40 Yarikli Pim 1
9 71100501000015 DIN_125 M30 Flat Washer DIN_125 M30 Diiz Rondela 1
10 71200300000026 Pin Pim 1
11 71030101087201 Front Foot Adjusting Shaft On Ayak Ayar Mili 1
12 711101000002 KE720 Chassis Support Foot Welded Assembly KE720 Sase Destek Ayagi Kaynakh Aksami 1
13 71200600000013 Expand Yay 1
14 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 8

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




A3P

KE720 ARKA SASE KANAT UNITESI

10

e 8

A e
o
g«%ﬂw.ﬁw-ﬁé@w@F

=

(%) (8




A4 KE720 REAR FRAME WING UNIT
Part No (Sst?:r'\':l:) Iltem's name ltem's name Qlf:nettity

1 71100101010100 DIN_933 M10X100 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M10X100 Tam Paso Civata 2
2 71100501000006 DIN_125 M10 Flat Washer DIN_125 M10 Diiz Rondela 2
3 71260902357201 Rear Wheel Converter Castermid Bearing Arka Teker Cevirici Kestamit Yatagi 2
4 71100208000006 DIN_985 M10 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M10 Fiberli Somun 2
5 71260401000264 Rope Holder ip Tutucu 1
6 71012072000151 Steel Sac 2
7 71030110047203 Wing Locking Sheet Bearing Shaft Kanat Kilitteme Saci Yataklama Mili 2
8 71100901000120 DIN 1481 8X40 Spring Pin DIN 1481 8X40 Yarikli Pim 2
9 71100208000011 DIN_985 M20 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M20 Fiberli Somun 7
10 71100501000011 DIN_125 M20 Flat Washer DIN_125 M20 Diiz Rondela 7
11 71040101087205 Chassis Crimping Support Pipe Sase Sikma Destek Borusu 3
12 71101101000001 DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorlik 4
13 71030110067202 Blade Bearing Shaft Kanat Yataklama Mili 4
14 71060101000061 Yellow Bushing Sari Burc 4
15 71100901000121 DIN 1481 8X50 Spring Pin DIN 1481 8X50 Yarikh Pim 2
16 71030110047202 Wing Piston Bearing Shaft Kanat Pistonu Yataklama Mili 2
17 71100101008060 DIN_933 M8X60 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M8X60 Tam Paso Civata 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




ASP

KE720 ARKA SASE UNITESI

.| — = Vnh.? s — |..,

KAVHAN ERTUGRUL

narlna

o




A5 KE720 ARKA SASE UNITESI
Part No (Sst?(;f,{l\l:) Item's name Item's name QS:nettity

1 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 14
2 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diiz Rondela 28
3 71012072000033 Steel Sac 1
4 71012072000032 Steel Sac 1
5 71012072000031 Steel Sac 1
6 711101000003 KE720 Rear Chassis Welded Assembly KE720 Arka Sase Kaynakli Aksam 1
7 71100106008025 DIN_912 M8x25 Imperial Head Bolt DIN_912 M8x25 imbus Basli Civata 14
8 71012072000030 Steel Sac 1
9 71012072000111 Steel Sac 4

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




i
B1P KE720 DINGIL UNITESI LEVHA GRUBU : KAVHAN EETUGE 7

------




Bl

KE720 AXLE UNIT PLATE ASSEMBLY

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet_
(Stok No) Quantity
1 71100101006020 DIN_933 M6X20 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M6X20 Tam Paso Civata 20
2 71100501000004 DIN_125 M6 Flat Washer DIN_125 M6 Duz Rondela 40
3 71012072000036 Steel Sac 1
4 71100208000004 DIN_985 M6 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M6 Fiberli Somun 12
5 71012072000024 Steel Sac 4
6 71012072000002 Steel Sac 2
7 711101000049 Warning Band Uyari Bandi 2
8 71100101006025 DIN_933 M6X25 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M6X25 Tam Paso Civata 8
9 711101000048 Axle Tail Lamp Dingil Arka Lamba 2
10 71012072000003 Steel Sac 1
11 71012072000025 Steel Sac 4
12 71100301000009 M6 Nut Rivet M6 Somun Pergin 8
13 71012072000035 Steel Sac 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time

without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




VAL OVS ISALIND TON|Q 0ZL3IN

IRLAN

[

- Yy
IMDMLEE

|

] —



B2 KE720 AXLE UNIT RIGHT WHEEL GROUP
Part No (SSTOCIEI\T:) Item's name Iltem's name Q:;nettity

1 71140202000001 Wheel Hub Cover Teker Porya Kapagi 2
2 71100903000053 Cotter pin 45x5 Kopilya 45x5 2
3 71100201000018 M36 Slotted Nut M36 Yarikli Somun 2
4 71140102000011 10.0/ 75 - 15.3 Wheels 10.0/75 - 15.3 Teker 2
5 71140201000015 9.00 x 15.3 Wheel 9.00 x 15.3 Jant 2
6 71110201000006 30208 J Bearing 30208 J Rulman 2
7 711101000050 Wheel Hub Nut Porya Somunu 12
8 711101000051 Wheel Hub Sleeve Porya Kovani 2
9 711101000052 Wheel Hub Bolt Porya Civatasi 12
10 71110201000008 30210 J Bearing 30210 J Rulman 2
11 71100101016040 DIN_933 M16X40 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M16X40 Tam Paso Civata 4
12 711101000004 Welded Wheel Shaft Assembly Kaynakl Teker Mili Aksami 2
13 71030101187204 Wheel Hub Shaft For 800 Wheels Porya Mili 800 liik Teker Igin 2
14 71060401000028 Yellow Bushing Sari Burc 4
15 71101101000007 DIN_71412_H1W3.8_24 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W3.8_24 Gresorlik 2
16 71100601000011 DIN 6885_A 10x8x60MM Wedge DIN 6885_A 10x8x60MM Kama 2
17 711101000005 Right Wheel Router Welded Assembly Sag Teker Yonlendirici Kaynakl Aksam 1
18 71030101237202 Tightening Closing Shaft Sikma Kapatma Mili 2
19 71100501000007 DIN_125 M12 Flat Washer DIN_125 M12 Diiz Rondela 2
20 71100101012035 DIN_933 M12X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X35 Tam Paso Civata 2
21 71012072000192 Steel Sac 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.

Delivery Term:
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.

EXW Burdur




------




B3

KE720 AXLE UNIT LEFT WHEEL GROUP

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet
(Stok No) Quantity
1 711101000006 Left Wheel Router Welded Assembly Sol Teker Yonlendirici Kaynakli Aksam 1
2 711101000007 KE720 Axle Welded Assembly KE720 Dingil Kaynakli Aksami 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




e P =
KE720 TRAKTOR BAGLANTI UNITESI ﬁ”ﬁmﬂ% ERTUERUL
e =

------




C1

KE720 TRACTOR CONNECTION UNIT

Part No Stock No Iltem's name Iltem's name Adet_
(Stok No) Quantity
1 71030101107204 Three Point Suspension System Lower Connecting Shaft [U¢ Nokta Aski Sistemi Alt Baglanti Mili 2
2 711101000009 Three Point Hanger System Bottom Welded Part Uc Nokta Aski Sistemi Alt Kaynakl Parga 2
3 71100501000013 DIN_125 M24 Flat Washer DIN_125 M24 Diiz Rondela 2
4 71100901000120 DIN 1481 8X40 Spring Pin DIN 1481 8X40 Yarikh Pim 2
5 71100106010040 DIN_912 M10X40 Imperial Head Bolt DIN_912 M10X40 imbus Basli Civata 2
6 71101101000001 DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorluk 2
7 71060401000087 Yellow Bushing Sari Burc 2
8 71260401000702 Square Plastic Skid Dortkose Plastik Takoz 2
9 71100501000006 DIN_125 M10 Flat Washer DIN_125 M10 Diz Rondela 2
10 71100208000006 DIN_985 M10 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M10 Fiberli Somun 2
11 711101000008 Welded Tractor Connection Assembly Kaynakl Traktér Baglanti Aksami 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




N——

e
KE720 KANAT ONITESI ON OYNAR DOKUM GRUBU _@M@ﬂz w@#@@w@wg

------

@@@GOGO@@G@O@@@




D1 KE720 WING UNIT FRONT PLAY CASTING GROUP
Part No (Sstfockk ,L\lg) Item's name Iltem's name Q:;nettity

1 71100101010020 DIN_933 M10X20 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M10X20 Tam Paso Civata 4
2 71012072000185 Steel Sac 4
3 71012072000068 Steel Sac 4
4 71020200001012 Wing Playing Sphero Casting Kanat Oynar Sfero Dokim 2
5 71060401000088 Yellow Bushing Sari Burc 4
6 71030110067201 Movable Sphero Casting Bearing Shaft Oynar Sfero Dékim Yataklama Mili 4
7 71060101000033 Yellow Bushing Sari Burc 4
8 71012072000105 Steel Sac 2
9 71100101008045 DIN_933 M8X45 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M8X45 Tam Paso Civata 4
10 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 8
11 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diiz Rondela 4
12 71101101000001 DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorliik 4
13 71260401000230 Round Plastic Skid Yuvarlak Plastik Takoz 4
14 71100501000006 DIN_125 M10 Flat Washer DIN_125 M10 Diz Rondela 4
15 71100208000009 DIN_985 M16 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M16 Fiberli Somun 4
16 71100501000009 DIN_125 M16 Flat Washer DIN_125 M16 Diz Rondela 8
17 71012072000088 Steel Sac 2
18 71100101016050 DIN_933 M16X50 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M16X50 Tam Paso Civata 4
19 711101000010 Spring Connection Welded Assembly Yay Baglanti Kaynakh Aksami 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




ONONONONONONONO

dza

NENYO LINY1DVE NOLS|d |STLIND LYNYM 0ZL3X




D2 KE720 VANE UNIT PiSTON LINK GROUP
Part No (Sstfockk'll\lg) Item's name Item's name Q:;nettity

1 71100901000123 DIN 1481 8X70 Spring Pin DIN 1481 8X70 Yarikl Pim 4
2 71100901000139 DIN 1481 10X50 Spring Pin DIN 1481 10X50 Yarikli Pim 4
3 71012072000066 Steel Sac 4
4 71012072000021 Steel Sac 6
5 71100101012035 DIN_933 M12X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X35 Tam Paso Civata 4
6 71012072000186 Steel Sac 4
7 71012072000188 Steel Sac 1
8 71012072000187 Steel Sac 2
9 71100101014035 DIN_933 M14X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M14X35 Tam Paso Civata 4
10 71100101010030 DIN_933 M10X30 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M10X30 Tam Paso Civata 4
11 71100501000006 DIN_125 M10 Flat Washer DIN_125 M10 Diiz Rondela 4
12 71100208000006 DIN_985 M10 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M10 Fiberli Somun 4
13 71100501000009 DIN_125 M16 Flat Washer DIN_125 M16 Diiz Rondela 8
14 71100106016050 DIN_912 M16X50 Imperial Head Bolt DIN_912 M16X50 Imbus Basli Civata 8
15 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 8
16 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diz Rondela 16
17 71100101008030 DIN_933 M8X30 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M8X30 Tam Paso Civata 8
18 711101000011 Welded Carrier Arm Assembly Kaynakli Tasiyici Kol Aksami 2
19 71030110047204 Wing Piston Bearing Shaft Kanat Pistonu Yataklama Mili 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without

prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




—— Vﬁ.ﬂw — 4

( »J
1| WAV IAL E
g = =/

KE720 KANAT UNITES|I SAFT BAGLANTI GRUBU

KAYHAN ERTUGRUL
RAXINA




D3

KE720 BLADE UNIT SHAFT LINK GROUP

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet
(Stok No) Quantity

1 711101000012 Welded Wing Sliding Profile Component Kanat Kayar Profili Kaynakli Aksami 2
2 711101000053

Propeller Joint Outlet SET Kardan Mafsali Cikis TAKIM 2
3 711101000054
4 71110204000001 Rulman_2306_2RS Rulman_2306_2RS 2
5 71100802000046 DIN_472 72x2,5 Internal Circlip DIN_472 72x2,5 ig Segman 2
6 711101000056 Unidirectional Bearing Tek Yonlu Rulman 2
7 711101000055 Universal Joint Input Kardan Mafsali Giris 2
8 71020200001015 Wing Sphero Cast Part Kanat Sfero Dékum Parca 2

VAT Excluded
Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time
without prior notice.

Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




= Uﬂ|vl1uu|. -

e oo

E1P KE720 SAG TRMIK GRUBU : KAYHAN ﬁﬁqcmw&;
L [T J)

k-




El KE720 RIGHT RAKE GROUP
Part No (Sstfockk’\"\g)) Item's name Item's name Q:\;n?ty

1 71100117012080 DIN_931 M12X80 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M12X80 Yarim Paso Civata 88
2 71100501000007 DIN_125 M12 Flat Washer DIN_125 M12 Diz Rondela 176
3 71012072000156 Steel Sac 88
4 71200200000075 Scarifier Spring Tirmik Yay 88
5 71100208000007 DIN_985 M12 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M12 Fiberli Somun 88
6 71200300000036 Spring Pin Yayl Pim 22
7 71100902010050 DIN_7344 @10X55MM Helical Pin DIN_7344 @10X55MM Sarmal Pim 44
8 71260406000014 Plastic Profile Inner Bearing Plastik Profil I¢ Yatak 44
9 71260406000012 Plastic Rotor Cover Plastik Rotor Kapagi 22
10 711101000059 Arm Converter Welded Assembly Kol Cevirici Kaynakli Aksam 22
11 71101001000093 @48 X B32,5 X 1,5MM Ready Raynel Sheet @48 X @932,5 X 1,5MM Hazir Raynel Saci 22
12 71030101137201 Cast Casserole Dokim Giiveg Muylusu 22
13 71100801000012 DIN_471 15 x 1 External Circlip DIN_471 15 x 1 Dig Segman 22
14 71012072000155 Steel Sac 22
15 71110201000021 Casserole Bearing LR5202 Guive¢ Rulmani LR5202 22
16 711101000057 @4 5/16" Nipple @4 5/16" Nipel 2
17 711101000058 1/4" 5/16" Flat Record 1/4" 5/16" Diiz Rekor 2
18 71100901000103 DIN 1481 7X50 Spring Pin DIN 1481 7X50 Yarikh Pim 22
19 71100901000144 DIN 1481 12X50 Spring Pin DIN 1481 12X50 Yarikli Pim 22
20 71030101377202 Right Rotor Harrow Shaft Sag Rotor Tirmik Mili 11
21 71101001000084 @35 X @45 X 1MM Ready Raynel Sheet @35 X @45 X 1MM Hazir Raynel Saci 44
22 71190101000062 Shaft Large Harrow Pipe Saft Kuiglik Tirmik Borusu 22
23 71190101000063 Shaft Small Harrow Pipe Saft Buyik Tirmik Borusu 22

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




E2P

KE720 SOL TIRMIK GRUBU

—
f—

KAYHAN ERTUGRUL

NARINA

o

—

_,ﬁ

DIGER BILESEMLER E1P SAYFASINDA VERILEN SAG TIRMIK GRUBU ILE AYNIDIR.

=

’



E2 KE720 LEFT RAKE GROUP
Stock No Adet
ltem’ ltem’ -
Part No (Stok No) tem's name tem's name Quantity
1 71030101377202 Left Rotor Harrow Shaft Sol Rotor Tirmik Mili 11

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




F1P

KET720 SAG ROTOR UST KISIM

AR Hﬁcfﬁ F

RALInA

AR ASANS

Kzzez

w_mpvaUn. "



F1 KE720 RIGHT ROTOR UPPER SECTION
Part No (SSI?OCIL(I\’TC())) Item's name [tem's name Q:\e(ljnettity
1 71100210000013 DIN_936 M18x1,5 Counter Thin Nut DIN_936 M18x1,5 Kontra ince Somun 4
2 711101000013 Weld-on Rotor Elevation Adjustment Large Gear Kaynakli Rotor Yukselik Ayar Buyuk Diglisi 2
3 711101000060 Load Bearing Yk Rulmani 4
4 71101401000012 KM12_M60X2 Safety Nut KM12_M60X2 Emniyet Somunu 4
5 71101402000012 MB12_Lock safety Sheets MB12_Kilit emniyet saci 4
6 71100101012030 DIN_933 M12X30 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X30 Tam Paso Civata 8
7 71030101337201 Milling Hub Frezeli Gobek 2
8 71020200001014 Rotor Gearcase Cover Sphero Casting Rotor Sanziman Kapagi Sfero Dokimu 2
9 71100101014035 DIN_933 M14X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M14X35 Tam Paso Civata 18
10 71120101000114 Felt Kege 2
11 71100501000008 DIN_125 M14 Flat Washer DIN_125 M14 Diiz Rondela 18
12 Rotor Tapered Gear Set Rotor Konik Digli Takim 2
71180401000004

13 Pinion Bevel Pinyon Konik Disli Takim 2
14 71110208000014 Bearing Snr_33207-A Rulman Snr_33207-A 2
15 71100802000046 DIN_472 72x2,5 Internal Circlip DIN_472 72x2,5 Ic Segman 6
16 71110201000005 Bearing Snr_30207-A Rulman Snr_30207-A 2
17 71100801000070 DIN_471 35x2,5 External Circlip DIN_471 35x2,5 Dig Segman 2
18 71100801000050 DIN_471 100x3 External Circlip DIN_471 100x3 Dis Segman

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




F2p

KET20 SAG ROTOR ORTA HISIM

—- — = Ju.”-..l;.:......u .u
| AYEAMN ERTUGRUL
L T J




F2 KE720 RIGHT ROTOR MIDDLE PART
Part No (Sst?;flll\f) Item's name Item's name Q:\:nettity

19 71120101000115 Felt Kege 2
20 71020200001016 Rotor Upper Sphero Cast Bearing Rotor Ust Sfero Dékiim Yatak 2
21 71100115012080 DIN_603 M12X100 Square Neck Bolt DIN_603 M12X100 Kare Boyunlu Civata 44
22 71101001000128 J65x385x1.0 mm Ready Railnel Sheet B65x85x1,0 mm Hazir Raynel Sac 4
23 71101101000001 DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorlik 6
24 711101000061 M14x35 Head Hole Bolt M14x35 Kafasi Delikli Civata 2
25 711101000062 1/4" 5/16" Nipple 1/4" 5/16" Nipel 2
26 711101000063 1/4" 5/16" 90-Degree Nipple 1/4" 5/16" 90 Derece Nipel 2
27 71012072000135 Steel Sac 2
28 71110604000042 Bearing 6013_2RS Rulman 6013_2RS 6
29 71012072000107 Steel Sac 2
30 711101000014 Welded Right Rotor Arms Top Closing Sheet Kaynakli Sag Rotor Kollari Ust Kapatma Saci 1
31 71012072000089 Steel Sac 8
32 71100508000007 NL12Nord-LockLock Washer NL12Nord-Lock Kilit Pulu 44
33 71100208000007 DIN_985 M12 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M12 Fiberli Somun 46
34 71020200001019 Casserole Sphero Casting Glveg Sfero Dékumu 2
35 711101000015 Welded Milling Pipe Kaynakli Frezeli Boru 2

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




| _ \. TH. | I.,/
KAYHAN ERTUBRUL __

RiElna

F3pP KET20 SAG ROTOR ALT KISIM

HOOOHRO®O®EE®®

H .}ié iedatid a0



F3

KE720 RIGHT ROTOR LOWER PART

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet

(Stok No) Quantity
36 71030101127201 Centering Washer Merkezleme Pulu 2
37 71100802000052 DIN_472 100x3 Internal Circlip DIN_472 100x3 ig Segman 2
38 71020200001017 Rotor Lower Sphero Casting Bearing Rotor Alt Sfero Dokiim Yatak 2
39 711101000016 Welded Right Rotor Arms Lower Closing Sheet Kaynakli Sag Rotor Kollari Alt Kapatma Saci 1
40 71100501000007 DIN_125 M12 Flat Washer DIN_125 M12 Dlz Rondela 12
41 71100101012030 DIN_933 M12X30 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X30 Tam Paso Civata 12
42 711101000017 Welded Jack Shaft Kaynakli Kriko Mili 2
43 71100601000025 DIN 6885_A 6x6x25MM Wedge DIN 6885_A 6x6x25MM Kama 2
44 71101302000008 Clamp Small Kelepge Kiiglik 2
45 71260406000016 Plastic Bellows Plastik Korik 2
46 71101302000011 4Clamp Large Kelepge Blylk 2
47 71012072000157 Steel Sac 2
48 71012072000158 Steel Sac 2
49 71020200001018 Sfero Casting Jack Bearing Sfero Dokum Kriko Yatagi 2
50 71100801000043 DIN_471 70x2,5 External Circlip DIN_471 70x2,5 Digs Segman 4
51 71012072000141 Steel Sac

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




DIGER PARGALAR SAG ROTORLA AYNIDIR. F1P F2P F3P SAYFALARINA BAKINIZ.

drd

NENYD HOLOYH 10S 0ZL3H

=

YAIITH

TNEDOLEE MNWHA




Fa4

KE520 SPLINE COUPLED TRANSMISSION GROUP

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet
(Stok No) Quantity
1 711101000018 Welded Left Rotor Arms Top Closing Sheet Kaynakli Sol Rotor Kollari Ust Kapatma Saci 1
2 711101000019 Welded Left Rotor Arms Lower Closing Sheet Kaynakli Sol Rotor Kollari Alt Kapatma Saci 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




LMYA [NEN|Q HOLOY 0ZL3M

7 |
—

e e
- W —"‘}“__ﬁ-\:" i

TS LA

1 [TTTIL]
b -.-\-":-_.
-




Gl

KE720 ROTOR AXLE SIDE WHEEL GROUP

Part No Stock No Iltem's name ltem's name Adet.
(Stok No) Quantity
1 711101000064 Wheel Cover Teker Kapagi 8
2 71100208000011 DIN_985 M20 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M20 Fiberli Somun 12
3 71110605000022 Bearing 6205_2RS Rulman 6205_2RS 24
4 71140102000032 Rotor Wheel Rotor Tekeri 12
5 71100208000010 DIN_985 M18 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M18 Fiberli Somun 4
6 71100501000010 DIN_125 M18 Flat Washer DIN_125 M18 Diiz Rondela 4
7 71012072000159 Steel Sac 2
8 71060401000084 Rotor Axle Side Wheel Yellow Bushing Rotor Dingili Yan Teker Sari Burcu 4
9 71101101000001 DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorlik 4
10 711101000020 Rotor Axle Side Wheel Welded Assembly Rotor Dingili Yan Teker Kaynakli Aksami 4
11 71100101012045 DIN_933 M12X45Total Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X45Tam Paso Civata 16
12 71100501000007 DIN_125 M12 Flat Washer DIN_125 M12 Diiz Rondela 36
13 711101000021 Welded Side Wheel Bearing Assembly Kaynakli Yan Teker Yataklama Aksami 4
14 71100208000007 DIN_985 M12 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M12 Fiberli Somun 16
15 71100117016140 DIN_931 M16X140 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M16X140 Yarim Paso Civata 12
16 71100501000009 DIN_125 M16 Flat Washer DIN_125 M16 Diiz Rondela 36
17 711101000022 Rotor Axle Chassis Welded Component Rotor Dingili $ase Kaynakli Aksami 2
18 71100117016130 DIN_931 M16X130 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M16X130 Yarim Paso Civata 6
19 71040101697201 Rotor Axle Chassis Support Pipe Rotor Dingili Sase Destek Borusu 8
20 71012072000142 Steel Sac 2
21 71100208000009 DIN_985 M16 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M16 Fiberli Somun 12

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




NENES HIHIL NQ [TDN]0 HOLOY 0ZLIH

HLAET ]|

i
,_-\-:'-"

TR NS (MWTRAT
— ;f:;“i__‘# s

I [T

{ MBI

I_ e - .
e,



G2

KE720 ROTOR AXLE FRONT WHEEL GROUP

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet_
(Stok No) Quantity
22 71100101012035 DIN_933 M12X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X35 Tam Paso Civata 4
23 71012072000165 Steel Sac 4
24 71110605000026 Bearing 6206_2RS Rulman 6206 _2RS 8
25 711101000023 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Group Welded Assembly Rotor Dingili On Teker Grubu Kaynakli Aksam 2
26 71040101207201 Bearing Intermediate Distance Pipe Rulman Ara Mesafe Borusu 4
27 711101000024 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Bearing Welded Assembly Rotor Dingili On Teker Yataklama Kaynakli Aksami 4
28 71030101087202 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Shaft Rotor Dingili On Teker Mili 4
29 71040101217201 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Intermediate Distance Pipe Rotor Dingili On Teker Ara Mesafe Borusu 8

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




D
H1P KE720 ANA SANZIMAN GRUBU _ KAVHAN ERTUERUL
[T |

@000@0000



H1

KE720 MAIN TRANSMISSION GROUP

Part No Stock No Iltem's name tem's name Adet
(Stok No) Quantity
1 71120101000007 Sealing, Main Transmission Ana Sanziman Kegesi 3
2 71100802000046 DIN_472 72x2,5 Internal Circlip DIN_472 72x2,5 ic Segman 3
3 71110605000029 Bearing 6207 Rulman 6207 2
4 71180401000005 Main Transmission Ring Gear Set Ana Sanziman Ayna Digli Takim 1
5 71030101147201 Main Transmission Long-Mill Shaft Ana Sanziman Uzun Frezeli Mili 1
6 71260401000289 Blind Plug Kor Tapa 2
7 71012072000072 Steel Sac 1
8 71012072000114 Steel Sac 1
9 71100101012035 DIN_933 M12X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X35 Tam Paso Civata 4
10 71100501000007 DIN_125 M12 Flat Washer DIN_125 M12 Diz Rondela 4
11 71020200001013 Main Transmission Sphero Casting Ana Sanziman Sfero Dékim 1
12 71260401000023 Vent Plug Havalandirma Tapasi 1
13 71180401000005 Main Transmission Pinion Ana Sanziman Pinyon Disli Takim 1
14 71110201000005 Bearing 30207-A Rulman 30207-A 2
15 71030101127205 Main Transmission Short-Mill Shaft Ana Sanziman Kisa Frezeli Mili 1
16 71100801000028 DIN_471 35x1,5 External Circlip DIN_471 35x1,5 Dis Segman 1
17 71040101647202 Main Transmission Inlet Bearing Intermediate Distance PidAna Sanziman Giris Rulman Ara Mesafe Borusu 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




ﬂl..._x,a.wﬂVufff_J
JP KET20 YONLENDIRME GRUBLU ON KISIM ___.. FEAWTHLAR mﬁﬁﬁﬂwﬁm__L

g




J1 KE720 STEERING GROUP FRONT
Part No (SSt?ocll( I\ITS) Item's name Item's name Qlf:nettity

1 71101101000001 DIN_71412 H1W1.4 28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorlik 4
2 711101000025 Orientation Unit Welded Connection Shaft Yénlendirme Unitesi Kaynakli Baglanti Mili 3
3 71100106008025 DIN_912 M8x25 Imperial Head Bolt DIN_912 M8x25 imbus Bagli Civata 3
4 711101000026 Orientation Front Arm Welded Assembly Yoénlendirme On Kol Kaynakli Aksam 1
5 71260401000712 Rod End Right Gear Rot Basi Sag Dis 1
6 71060401000030 Yellow Bushing Orientation Unit Sari Burc Yénlendirme Unitesi 3
7 71100501000011 DIN_125 M20 Flat Washer DIN_125 M20 Duz Rondela 3
8 71100901000098 DIN 1481 6X30 Spring Pin DIN 1481 6X30 Yarikh Pim 3
9 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diiz Rondela 3
10 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 3

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




_—
e, i,

J2P KET20 YONLENDIRME GRUBL ORTA VE ARKA KISIM

= =
AYHARK ERTUERUL ﬁ

RAEITL

4




J2

KE720 STEERING GROUP MIDDLE AND REAR

Part No Stock No ltem's name Item's name Adet_
(Stok No) Quantity
11 71040101087204 Rear Wheel Steering Pipe Arka Teker Yonlendirme Borusu 2
12 71060401000032 Home Router Component Yellow Bushing Ana Yonlendirici Aksam Sari Burcu 1
13 71100501000009 DIN_125 M16 Flat Washer DIN_125 M16 Diz Rondela 4
14 71100101016060 DIN_933 M16X60 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M16X60 Tam Paso Civata 2
15 711101000027 Orientation Middle Arm Welded Assembly Yonlendirme Orta Kol Kaynakli Aksam 1
16 71100208000009 DIN_985 M16 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M16 Fiberli Somun 2
17 711101000028 Wheel Router Welded Assembly Teker Yonlendirici Kaynakli Aksam 1
18 711101000029 Home Router Welded Assembly Ana Yonlendirici Kaynakli Aksam 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




—
——

— P ——y
KE720 SAG TARAF KORKULUK ANA SASE GRUBU —ﬁﬁﬁ 1AN ERTUBRUL 7

| =——————— matlix




K1 KE720 RIGHT SIDE GUARDRAIL MAIN FRAME GROUP
Part No (SSt?ocll(l\’l\lc?) Item's name Item's name Q::netzly

1 71100208000008 DIN_985 M14 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M14 Fiberli Somun 2
2 71100501000008 DIN_125 M14 Flat Washer DIN_125 M14 Diz Rondela 4
3 711101000030 Welded Long Guardrail Iron Kaynakli Uzun Korkuluk Demiri 2
4 71100117014070 DIN_931 M14X70 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M14X70 Yarim Paso Civata 2
5 71030101057203 Option Front Wheel Assembly Fixing Shaft Opsiyon On Teker Aksami Sabitleme Mili 4
6 71200300000021 @6MM Spring Pin @6MM Yayli Pim 8
7 711101000031 Welded Right Handrail Assembly 1 Kaynakli Sag Korkuluk Aksami 1 1
8 71100117016100 DIN_931 M16X100 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M16X100 Yarim Paso Civata 4
9 71100501000009 DIN_125 M16 Flat Washer DIN_125 M16 Diz Rondela 24
10 71100101016090 DIN_933 M16X90 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M16X90 Tam Paso Civata 4
11 711101000032 Welded Right Rotor Connection Assembly 1 Kaynakli Sag Rotor Baglanti Aksami 1 1
12 71100208000009 DIN_985 M16 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M16 Fiberli Somun 8
13 71100101016035 DIN_933 M16X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M16X35 Tam Paso Civata 4
14 711101000033 Welded Right Rotor Connection Assembly 2 Kaynakll Sag Rotor Baglanti Aksami 2 1
15 71100117016110 DIN_933 M16X110 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M16X110 Tam Paso Civata 8
16 71030101057204 Railing Fixing and Adjusting Shaft Korkuluk Sabitleme ve Ayar Mili 4
17 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 16
18 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diiz Rondela 16
19 71260406000015 M8 U Bolt M8 U Bolt 8
20 711101000034 Welded Short Guardrail Iron Kaynakli Kisa Korkuluk Demiri 2
21 71260401000230 Round Plastic Skid Yuvarlak Plastik Takoz 2
22 71100201000006 DIN_934 M8 Flat Nut DIN_934 M8 Diiz Somun 2
23 711101000042 Welded Right Handrail Assembly 2 Kaynakli Sag Korkuluk Aksami 2 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
QOur company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




KE720 ROTOR YUKSEKLIK AYAR MiLI GRUBU




K2 KE720 ROTOR HEIGHT ADJUSTING SHAFT GROUP
Part No (Sst?;f,ll\g ltem's name [tem's name Q:\e(ljnettity

1 71100201000010 DIN_934 M16 Flat Nut DIN_934 M16 Diiz Somun 4
2 711101000035 Welded Spring Tensioner Gijonu Kaynakl Yay Gergi Gijonu 2
3 71200600000012 Expand Yay 2
4 71100117010080 DIN_931 M10X80 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M10X80 Yarim Paso Civata 8
5 71012072000075 Steel Sac 2
6 71012072000076 Steel Sac 2
7 71100501000006 DIN_125 M10 Flat Washer DIN_125 M10 Diiz Rondela 16
8 71100208000006 DIN_985 M10 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M10 Fiberli Somun 8
9 71030102127203 Rotor Amplifier Adjusting Shaft Rotor Yikseltici Ayar Mili 2
10 71100101006025 DIN_933 M6X25 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M6X25 Tam Paso Civata 18
11 71100501000004 DIN_125 M6 Flat Washer DIN_125 M6 Diiz Rondela 36
12 71101101000001 DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Grease fitting DIN_71412_H1W1.4_28 Gresorlik 6
13 71020700000002 Triangular Bearing Uggen Yatak 6
14 71100208000004 DIN_985 M6 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M6 Fiberli Somun 18
15 71100901000098 DIN 1481 6X30 Spring Pin DIN 1481 6X30 Yarikli Pim 2
16 711101000036 Weld-on Rotor Elevation Adjustment Small Gear Kaynakli Rotor YUkselik Ayar Kiiguk Dislisi 2
17 71040101167204 Fixing Tube Sabitleme Borusu 2
18 71100116008025 DIN_916 M8X25 Setskur Bolt DIN_916 M8X25 Setskur Civata 2

VAT Excluded

The unit prices specified do not include VAT.

Birim Fiyatlara KDV Dahil Degildir.

Kayhan Ertugrul Makir Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change the pi Kayhan Ertugrul Makina Haber Vermeksizin Fiyatlari Degistirme Hakkir
Delivery Term: EXW E Delivery Place Our Company (Burdur).
Our company assume: Our Company is not responsible for any damages that ma) Nakliye Sirasinda Meydana Gelecek Hasarlardan Firmamiz Sorumlu

Teslim Yeri Firmamiz (Burdur).




KZP

KET 20 OPSIYON DESTEK TEKERI GRUBU

ﬂl.nﬂ...._uvau..rvﬂl.lw.fh.ar.afful

J
AYTAARM _m_w.._n.,.___m._m_,g..g




K3 KE720 OPTION SUPPORT WHEEL GROUP
Part No ?St?cflf lil\lc?) Item's name Item's name Qj:nettity

1 711101000037 Welded Front Support Wheel Assembly 1 Kaynakli On Destek Tekeri Aksami 1 2
2 71200300000021 @6MM Spring Pin @6MM Yayl Pim 4
3 71030101057205 Front Support Wheel Fixing Adjusting Shaft On Destek Tekeri Sabitleme Ayar Mili 4
4 711101000038 Welded Front Support Wheel Assembly 2 Kaynakli On Destek Tekeri Aksami 2 2
5 71100101012035 DIN_933 M12X35 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M12X35 Tam Paso Civata 2
6 71100501000007 DIN_125 M12 Flat Washer DIN_125 M12 Duz Rondela 2
7 71012072000165 Steel Sac 1
8 71110605000026 Bearing 6206_2RS Rulman 6206_2RS 4
9 71040101207201 Bearing Intermediate Distance Pipe Rulman Ara Mesafe Borusu 2
10 711101000024 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Bearing Welded Assembly Rotor Dingili On Teker Yataklama Kaynakli Aksami 4
11 71100208000011 DIN_985 M20 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M20 Fiberli Somun 2
12 71110605000022 Bearing 6205_2RS Rulman 6205_2RS 4
13 71040101217201 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Intermediate Distance Pipe Rotor Dingili On Teker Ara Mesafe Borusu 4
14 71140102000032 Rotor Wheel Rotor Tekeri 2
15 71030101087202 Rotor Axle Front Wheel Shaft Rotor Dingili On Teker Mili 4

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




K4p

KE720 SOL TARAF KORKULUK ANA SASE GRUBU

------




K4

KE720 LEFT SIDE GUARDRAIL MAIN CHASSIS GROUP

Part No Stock No Item's name Item's name Adet
(Stok No) Quantity
1 711101000039 Welded Left Hand Guardrail Assembly 1 Kaynakli Sol Korkuluk Aksami 1 1
2 711101000040 Welded Left Rotor Connection Assembly 2 Kaynakl Sol Rotor Baglanti Aksami 2 1
3 711101000041 Welded Left Rotor Connection Assembly 1 Kaynakli Sol Rotor Baglanti Aksami 1 1
4 711101000043 Welded Left Hand Guardrail Assembly 2 Kaynakl Sol Korkuluk Aksami 2 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




L1P KE720 ARA PERDE GRUBU I KAYHARN ERTUGRUL _
[TT{ITY
=

__

— wu.e..”.u!. T ;




L1 KE720 INTERMEDIATE CURTAIN GROUP
Part No (Sstfocll(l\lilc?) Iltem's name Item's name Qfadneitity

1 71030102117201 Sunshade Bearing Shaft 1 Perde Yataklama Mili 1 3
2 711101000044 Welded Curtain Profile 1 Kaynakli Perde Profili 1 1
3 71100101014150 DIN_933 M14X150 Full Pass Bolt DIN_933 M14X150 Tam Paso Civata 2
4 711101000045 Welded Curtain Profile 2 Kaynakli Perde Profili 2 1
5 71030102127201 Sunshade Bearing Shaft 2 Perde Yataklama Mili 2 1
6 71030102127202 Sunshade Bearing Shaft 3 Perde Yataklama Mili 3 1
7 711101000046 Welded Curtain Router Assembly Kaynakli Perde Yonlendirici Aksam 1
8 71100117008060 DIN_931 M8X60 Half Pass Bolt DIN_931 M8X60 Yarim Paso Civata 7
9 711101000047 Welded Curtain Profile 3 Kaynakli Perde Profili 3 1
10 71100501000005 DIN_125 M8 Flat Washer DIN_125 M8 Diiz Rondela 14
11 71100208000005 DIN_985 M8 Fibre Nut DIN_985 M8 Fiberli Somun 7
12 71100201000009 DIN_934 M14 Flat Nut DIN_934 M14 Diiz Somun 6
13 71100901000098 DIN 1481 6X30 Spring Pin DIN 1481 6X30 Yarikli Pim 2
14 71100501000008 DIN_125 M14 Flat Washer DIN_125 M14 Diz Rondela 2
15 711101000065 Pitch Perde 1
16 71040101157201 Curtain Tube Perde Borusu 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.







M1

KE720 HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT

Stock No o Adet
Item's name .
Part No (Stok No) Description S Quantity
1 71160103000013 Wing Hydraulic Pistons 2
1 X 5/16 R2 510CM 3/8 FLAT 1/2 MALE .

2 711101000066 JACK. 2PCS 5/16 90CM 3/8 STRAIGHT- DN8 Hydraulic Hose 3
3 711101000067 Hydraulic T-Connection 1
4 711101000068 CANCEL DN8 Hydraulic Valve 1
5 711101000069 Hydraulic Jack 1

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur
Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




N1

KE720 ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

Part No (Sstg)cli(l\,:f) Iltem's name Iltem's name Information Price List EUR
1 71250703000002 2X1 mm2 TTR NYM Cable 2X1 mm2 TTR NYM KABLO 3,5 € 214
2 71250703000010 4X1 mm?2 TTR Nym CABLE *BALL* 4X1 mm2TTR NYM KABLO *BALYA* 3 € 3,57
3 71250703000025 5x1 mm2 TTR NYM Cable 5x1 mm2 TTR NYM KABLO 9 € 12,86
4 71250803000001 UY 3010 1 mm? CABLE RACK UY 3010 1 mm?2 KABLO YUKSUGU 5 € 0,14
5 71252101000001 MF 275 TAIL STOP LAMP MF 275 ARKA STOP LAMBA 1 € 5,00
6 71252101000005 |7 PCS PLASTIC TRAILER PLUG MALE 7LI PLASTIK ROMORK FiSi ERKEK 2 € 5.00
7 71252101000009 BULB 12V 21/5 W 1016- 1176 BULB STRAIGHT NAIL AMPUL 12V 21/5 W 1016- 1176 AMPUL DUZ TIRNAK 2 € 0,29
8 71252101000010 BULB 12V 93 SIGNAL BULB STRAIGHT TAB AMPUL 12V 93 SINYAL AMPUL DUZ TIRNAK 2 € 0,29
9 71252101000015 CONNECTOR 4-PIECE MALE KONNEKTOR 4LU ERKEK 2 € 0,14
10 |71252101000016 ~ |CONNECTOR 4-PIECE FEMALE KONNEKTOR 4LU Digi 2 € 0.14
11 [71252101000017  |FEMALE NAIL PLUG SF-2D TIRNAKLI DIl Fi$ SF-2D 12 € 011
12 71252101000018 NAIL LONG MALE PLUG SF-1EU1 TIRNAKLI UZUN ERKEK FiS SF-1EU1 6 € 0,11
13 71252101000030 BULB 12V 67 PARK KE320 AMPUL 12V 67 PARK KE320 2 € 0,36
14 71252101000031 N.HOLLAND TC56 FRONT POSITION LIGHT KE 320 N.HOLLAND TC56 ON PARK LAMBASI KE 320 2 € 8,57
15 71252101000011 CONNECTOR 2 PCS MALE KONNEKTOR 2Li ERKEK 2 € 0,14
16 |71252101000012 |CONNECTOR 2-PIECE FEMALE KONNEKTOR 2LI Digl 2 € 0.14

VAT Excluded

Kayhan Ertugrul Makina reserves the right to change prices of the product at any time without prior notice.
Delivery Term: EXW Burdur

Our company assumes no liability for any damages that may occur during transport.




